








Annual Internal Audit Report 
For South Willingham Parish Council

2021-2022

Not covered items:

F No Petty Cash kept
G No salaried employees and no allowances to members
H No Assets or Investments held

Paul Ferguson
4 May 2022





SOUTH WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL - FINANCE REPORT AS AT 31/03/2022

Details £ Budget  £ Actual £ Balance

Income
Opening balance (inc general reserves  £450.00)  	 1,665.49  	 1,665.49  	 -   
ELDC precept  	 900.00  	 900.00  	 -   
 Bank Interest  	 0.04  	 0.04 

A:  Total income  	 2,565.49  	 2,565.53  	 0.04 

Expenditure
Admin expenses  	 25.00  	 15.00  	 10.00 
Bus shelter improvement  	 223.64  	 56.46  	 167.18 
Church clock donation  	 50.00  	 50.00  	 -   
Churchyard maintenance  	 50.00  	 50.00  	 -   
Newspaper archive  	 45.00  	 35.98  	 9.02 
Insurance premium  	 144.59  	 144.59  	 -   
LALC membership  	 70.60  	 70.48  	 0.12 
LIVES donation  	 50.00  	 50.00  	 -   
Newsletter Donation  	 100.00  	 100.00 
Parish Clerk  	 240.00  	 240.00 
Parish hall donation  	 50.00  	 50.00  	 -   
Parish website  	 73.50  	 73.50  	 -   
Phone box maintenance  	 286.84  	 286.84 
Scenic improvement  	 432.11  	 432.11 
Presentation to H. Bray  	 40.00 -	 40.00 

B: Total Expenditure  	 1,841.28  	 636.01  	 1,205.27 

Budgeted Surplus  	 724.21 
Current Balance  	 1,929.52 

Ringfenced for specific projects  	 886.13 
Unrestricted funds  	 1,043.39 
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SOUTH WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL - FINANCE REPORT AS AT 31 March 2022

Date Cheque Number Payee Credit Debit Balance Details
4/1/21 n/a Opening Balance  	 1,665.49  	 1,665.49 Opening Balance
4/1/21 n/a ELDC precept  	 900.00  	 2,565.49 ELDC precept

5/26/21 100208 Zurich Insurance  	 144.59  	 2,420.90 Insurance
5/26/21 100209 LALC  	 70.48  	 2,350.42 LALC Membership
5/26/21 100210 Parish Hall  	 50.00  	 2,300.42 Donation
5/26/21 100211 St Martin Church  	 50.00  	 2,250.42 Donation - churchyard
5/26/21 100212 LIVES  	 50.00  	 2,200.42 Donation
5/26/21 100213 Parish Hall  	 73.50  	 2,126.92 Village Website
5/26/21 100214 St Martin Church  	 50.00  	 2,076.92 Donation - Church Clock
5/26/21 100215 Roland Asquith  	 40.00  	 2,036.92 Harold Bray Presentation
5/26/21 100216 Newspaper Archive  	 35.98  	 2,000.94 Newspaper Archive
5/26/21 100217 Maureen Ferguson  	 21.98  	 1,978.96 Bus shelter lighting

18/10/2021 100218 Maureen Ferguson  	 34.48  	 1,944.48 Bike rack / Post Box
30/1102021 100219 LALC - returned cheque  	 -    	 1,944.48 

1/9/22 Fee Bank Fee  	 5.00  	 1,939.48 
2/9/22 Fee Bank Fee  	 5.00  	 1,934.48 

3/12/22 Fee Bank Fee  	 5.00  	 1,929.48 
 	 1,929.48 
 	 1,929.48 

Closing Balance  	 1,929.48 

Bank Reconciliation:

Closing Balance as above  	 1,929.48 
Cheques to clear:

Bank Statement as at 19 March 2022  	 1,929.48 
Money manager account  	 0.04 
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SOUTH WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL - BUDGET 2021/2022

Details £ Budget  B/Fwd  £ Total

Income
Opening balance (inc general reserves £300.00)  	 1,122.90  	 542.59  	 1,665.49 
ELDC precept  	 900.00  	 900.00 

A:  Total income  	 2,022.90  	 542.59  	 2,565.49 

Expenditure
Admin expenses  	 25.00  	 25.00 
Bus shelter improvement  	 200.00  	 23.64  	 223.64 
Church clock donation  	 50.00  	 50.00 
Churchyard maintenance  	 50.00  	 50.00 
Newspaper archive  	 45.00  	 45.00 
Insurance premium  	 144.59  	 144.59 
LALC membership  	 70.60  	 70.60 
LIVES donation  	 50.00  	 50.00 
Parish Clerk  	 240.00  	 240.00 
Parish hall donation  	 50.00  	 50.00 
Parish website  	 73.50  	 73.50 
Phone box maintenance  	 100.00  	 186.84  	 286.84 
Scenic improvement  	 100.00  	 332.11  	 432.11 
Newletter  	 100.00  	 100.00 

B: Total Expenditure  	 1,298.69  	 542.59  	 1,841.28 

Budgeted Surplus (Inc General Reserves £450)  	 724.21  	 -    	 724.21 

I have split the budget into 2 parts - the first being the usual annual budget and the second being
balances remaining on projects we have allocated a rolling budget to.
General reserves have increased to £450, 50% of the precept, in line with standing orders
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SOUTH WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL - FINANCE REPORT AS AT 31 March 2022

Phone Box Project

10/14/19 100185 GRS Electrical  	 463.66 
1/15/20 100187 B&Q: Christmas Lights  	 14.50 
1/15/20 100187 B&Q: Paint  	 17.00 
3/19/20 100190 Turners: Wood Sheet  	 18.00 

 	 513.16 
Agreed Budget  	 800.00 
Remaining to spend  	 286.84 

Scenic Improvements

7/18/19 100182 Denise Hart: Planters  	 300.00 
8/15/19 100184 Decking Oil  	 25.55 
8/15/19 100184 Security Chains  	 58.41 
8/15/19 100184 Black Bitumin  	 20.95 
8/15/19 100184 Anti Weed Fabric  	 9.99 
2/13/20 100188 Trolley Sprayer  	 111.20 
2/13/20 100188 Black Polythene Sheets  	 10.99 
2/13/20 100188 Glyphosate Weedkiller  	 22.89 
3/19/20 100193 Compost  	 99.00 
3/19/20 100193 AquaGel  	 23.97 
3/19/20 100193 Landscape Bark  	 15.00 
3/19/20 100194 Paul Ferguson: Barrels  	 53.98 
7/15/20 100202 Mareen Ferguson  	 15.96 
8/17/20 100203 HJ Rouston  	 250.00 
3/4/21 100206 HJ Rouston  	 50.00 

 	 1,067.89 
Agreed Budget  	 1,300.00 
ELDC Grant  	 200.00 
Remaining to spend  	 432.11 

Bus Shelter Improvements

3/4/21 100205 Mareen Ferguson  	 141.36 
5/26/21 100217 Mareen Ferguson  	 21.98 

100218 Mareen Ferguson  	 34.48 

 	 197.82 
Agreed Budget  	 200.00 
ELDC Grant  	 165.00 
Remaining to spend  	 167.18 

Total Ringfenced Funds  	 886.13 
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